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ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND CONTINUED

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

THE LIGHTING PACKAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED PER THE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE AND ELECTRICAL SPECIFCATIONS. ANY ICHTING FIXTLRE SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED No

LESS WA 10 DAY PROR T0_BI. ACCEPTAICE OF USHT FILRE SUBSITUTONS SHAL BE A1 THE SOLE DISCRETN 0F TE ARGHTECT/ENGNEER, SUBSTLTONS
SWBOL | DESCRPTON STMEOL | DESCRIPTION WLL NOT BE CONSDERED IF SUBMITED AFTER PRIOR APPROVAL DEADLINE. NO LIGHT FITLRE SUBSTITIONS WL BE APPROVED AFTER B
SUBSTTE PACAGES MAY S RESUBMTTED. OVE TWE FOLLONNG THE WL (RONEER'S RAVEW. ALLRE 10 PROVDE A APPRED EQUVALENT PACKIE WL
= LED LIGHTNG FIXTURE ~  LETTER(S) DENOTE TYPE. SEE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE. FACP ADDRESSABLE INTELLIGENT, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CONTROL PANEL SURFACE MOUNTED — WITH 2 UNE RESULT IN DISAPPROVAL OF THE ENTIRE SUBSTITUTE PACKAGE.
144 - DIALER CONNECTED 70 TELEPHONE_ BACKEOARD.
] Rk | Lwps VOUNTING MANUFACTURER | CATALOG. NUWBER
om0 | FUEAET SGRESCENT. LED. OR HID LIGHTNG FXIURE. LETIER() DENOTE TYPE. SEE LGHTNG FIRE ALARM SYSTEN ADDRESSABLE PULL STATON — SEMI FLUSH WOUNTED 46” AFF. TO T0P
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DEVICES IN THE GYNNASIUM NARKED WTH A "W SHALL BE PROVIDED .
=iy | EMERGENCY AND EXIT LGHT. LETER(S) DENOTE TYPE - SEE LGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE. WALL OR CELNG WIH A STOPPER Il COVER AND. LT ACTLATING HORN. e | 2w s CELING/WALL | EMERGI-LITE WPREMSHXR
TeD.
2, AODRESSABLE INTELLIGENT CELING WOUNTED FIRE ALRN SYSTEM PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE SMOKE " LTHONA EPANL-24—1000—800R- SN ZT-MVOLT
= AELBONTD . SEE FESPECTVE AAELBONTD CHEDULE. FROVDE VALY FSTEIED DETECTOR WH BASE. N A RECESSED LTHONA o oAt aieR s —-o-£10H
FIRE ALARM SYSTEN HORN / STROBE DEVCE SEM FLUSH WALL WOUNTED AT 84" AFF. OR 6" P ——
e T e R T TS B o T S e £y S o SOSE DY S U WAL WD 6 A O W e | e | oon | Tt ensemm oo
HASHUARKS. INDICATE NUWBER OF CONDUCTORS ABSENCE OF HASHNARKS INDICATES. TWO CONDUCTORS PLUS [EBX | NOTED. ALL STROEES IN COMMON SPACES OR CORRIDDRS SHALL BE SYNCHRONZED. WP" INDKATES use
N GROUND. "A” DENTES. PANELBOARD. SERVING GIRCUI, *1* INDICATES CIRCUIT BREAKER SPACE N PANELBOARD WEATHERPROOF DEVICE MOUNTED 70 WEATHERPROCF ENCLOSURE. P ——
SEE RESPECTIVE PANEL CIRCUT SCHEDULE. MNIWUM CIROUIT SIZE = 2$12.14126.1/2°C. SHARNG OF THE I " Yo | sswie RECESSED UTHONR LA B 114000 S0Ch—s- 2T k1 Dhe-Dckt4
NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR BETWEEN CIRCUITS 1S PROHIBTED. FIRE ALARM_ SYSTEN VISUAL DEVICE SEM| FLUSH WALL NOUNTED AT 84 AFF. OR 6" BELON THE LAgE
FINSHED CEILNG WHCHEVER 1S LONER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, CANDELA RATING AS NOTED
INDICATES ELECTRICAL CONDUT ROUTED 8 ALL STROBES IN CONNON SPACES OR CORRDORS SHALL BE SYNCHRONZED. “WP" INDICATES W | s SUSPENDED UTvoNa LITHONA EPANL-2X4-5000-80CRI-32K~MIN{~ZT-WVOLT-SUSPENSION KIT
WEATHERPROOF DEVICE. MOUNTED 70 WEATHERPRODF ENCLOSURE.
w INDICATES WRING DEVICE WTH CAST ALUNINUN WEATHER PRODF COVER PLATE.
ADDRESSABLE INTELLIGENT FRE ALARM SYSTEM DUCT MOUNTED PHOTOELECTRIC SHOKE DETECTOR
e INDICATES GROUND FAULT GIRCUIT INTERRUPTED TYPE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. BB W™ | COMPLETE WITH HOUSING AND AR SAWPLING TUBES. 5" DENOTES DETECTOR IN SUPPLY DUCT; K" w 17.7W LED VALL UTHONA FUVTSL 24N 30K oLt
SR | GENOTES DETECTOR N RETLRN DLCT.
3 INDICATES DEVICE FLUSH NOUNTED HORIZONTALLY 6 ABGVE COUNTERTOP OR I BACKSPLASH. 5 e ———— v | e e e 1519 240 40 FANT 35 CLP WOLT
o INDICATES DEVICE MOUNTED W CELING - -
SPRRKIER STSTEW FLOW SWTGH, FURNSIED A1 ITALTD B FRE PROECTN GPRNER ST
NON-FUSED DISCONNECT, HEAVY DUTY (SAFETY) SHITCH ~ SIZE AND TYPE A5 NOTED. TOP OF SWICH TR, AND CONNECTED 10 FRE ALARM SYSTEM CONTROL PANEL VIA AN ADDRESSABLE WONTOR L VAL THoNA ZL1D-L48-5000-FST-120-35K~BOCRI-WH
o 66" AFF. PROVIDE PHENOLIC LABEL WOUNTED ABOVE DISCONNECT. SOURE-D OR EQUAL NGBILE i FRE AR SATBM ETRATOR.
- SPRIKLER SYSTEM TANPER SWTCH. FURNSHED AND INSTALLED BY FRE PROTECTION (SPRINKLER) SYSTEM wi | aw e AL UTHoNA ZL1D-L24-3600-F5T-120-35K-BOCRI-ETW-WH
= D B S O D T e, O o ST 8" CONTRAGIOR, AND CONNEGTED T0' FRE ALARM SYSTEM CONTROL PANEL VIA AN ADDRESSABLE WONTOR
BREAKER UNLESS OTHERWISE DRECTED BY ELEVATOR NSTALLER. NODULE BY FIRE ALARN SYSTEN CONTRACTOR Lot LDNG 35/20-L06-AR—LSS~ 120-GZ1-TRW
ADDRESSABLE INTELLIGENT FRE ALWRM SYSTEM HEAT DETEGTOR RATE OF RISE TYPE. we | ot L LONS 35/20-L06-ARLSS-120-G71-TRH-E1ONCP
ELECTRIC MOTOR~ SEE. RESPECTIVE EGUPNENT SCHEDULE
NANUAL MOTOR STARTER SWITCH, 2 POLE, 30 AMP, NOUNTED IN A 4" SQUARE JUNCTION BOX WITH AN ANN HB1 S5W LED CEILING/WALL ENERGI-LTE LITHONIA WSRLED-P3-40K-SR4-120
INDUSTRAL RAISED COVER MOUNTED AT EQUIPNENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERVISE. - FLUSH MOUNT, ADDRESSABLE, FIRE ALARM REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL.
208, 125 VAC 2P SV CROUNDING TYPE, DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. FLUSH VALL M. 18" AFF. UNLESS m JDORESSABLE NONTOR MODULE, el | sa e ELEVATOR AT | LTHONA LTHONIA FEN-~L43-LPPFL-ND-MVDLT~GZ10-35K~B0CRI-STSL-WATER TGHT HUES
NOTED OTHERS:
20A, 125VAC, 2P., 3W., NEMA 5-20R INDICATES GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING RECEPTACLE. FLUSH DUPLEX VOICE/DATA OUTLET IN A 4° SQUARE BOX WITH SINGLE GANG EXTENSION RING, DEVICE NOUNTED st 9.6 RECESSED GOTHAM EV063H-35,/10-DFFAMF-SMO—-120-EZ1
WALL NTD. 18° AF.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DEVICES LOGATED EXTERIOR TO THE BULDING SHALL BE S 18" AFF. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE WITH 3/4° CONDUIT UP IN WALL TO'6' ABOVE CELLNG AND OUT TO
A LISTED WEATHER_ RESISTANT TYPE. ABOVE. ACCESSIBLE CEILING. PROVIDE WRES AS REQURED TO TERMNATION POINT. COORDINATE TERNINATION
POINT AND ALL REQUIRENENTS WITH UTILTY. H 104 RECESSED LUTHONIA LDNG 40/10-LOB-AR-L55~120-D10-TRW

204, 125VAC 2P.. 3W., GROUNDING TYPE, DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. FLUSH WALL MTD. 18" AFF.
UNLESS NOTED THERWSE.

JUNCTION BOX LOCATION. SIZE AND TYPE AS REQUIRED.

PHOTOGELL MOUNTED FAGING NORTH. REFERENCE CONNECTION DIAGRAM FOR ADDITIONAL INFORNATION.

CONTACTOR FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING, KTCHEN HOOD CONTROL

TINECLOCK FOR INTERIOR LIGHTING

4 204, 120/277 VAG SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH. FLUSH WALL MOUNTED 48" AFF. UNLESS NOTED
QTHERWISE.
LOW VOLTAGE MOMENTARY SWITCH FLUSH WALL WOUNTED 48" AF.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFERENCE
$uo WRING DIAGRAM FOR ADDITONAL INFORNATION.
4 DIGITAL TINE SWITCH FOR AFTER HOURS CONTROL AS REQUIRED BY THE FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.
T SWITCH SHALL BE PROGRAMMED FOR A NAXINUN OF 2 HOURS.

DUAL TECHNOLOGY CEILING-MOUNTED 360" OCCUPANCY SENSOR, WATISTOPPER CAT DT—305. SEE LIGHTNG
CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM FOR ADDITIONAL WFDRMATK]N MDUNT AT LOCATION AS INDICATED ON PLANS.
ARROWS INDICATE DEVICE CRIENTATION. SENSOR SHALL BE ORIENTED AS INDICATED ON PLANS. DEVICE SHALL
£ DRGERAED S0 Tl BRI TECINDLO0ES AFE REGURED T0 TUR UOHTS ON 4D 506 Tt
ETHER TECHNOLOGY SHALL "HOLD" LGHTS "ON". "AUTOMATIC OFF" TIME DELAY DURATION SHALL BE 30
MINUTES MAXIMUM. SENSOR SHALL BE PROGRAMMED FOR “MANUAL ON”. WHERE A DEVICE IS NOTATED WITH
AN “A” IT SHALL BE PROGRAMMED FOR AUTOMATIC ON.

POWER. PACK RELAY FOR CONTROL OF LIGHTING CONTROLS, EQUAL 10 WATISTOPPER CATF BZ_150. MDUNT
DEVCE IN AN ACCESSELE LOCATON. SEE TYPICAL OGCUPANCY SENSOR WRING. DIAGRAN FOR REQLIREMENTS.

VAND WRITTEN TAGS SHALL NOT BE USED.

GBLE T OUET N A 4 SUUNEE 50 VT SIGLE GRIO EXEGON NG, OEICE WOINTED 15' AFF.
A UNLESS NOTED OTHERW 3/4" CONDUT UP IN WALL

KOEESSIRE. CELNG. FROMDE W wRes 45 REGURED 10 TERANATON FONT. GOORDIATE TERUATON N
AND ALL REQUIRENENTS WITH UTI

SMEOLS NOTES:

1. ALL QUILETS SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED.

2. MOUNTNG HEIGHTS ARE FROM THE CENTER LNE OF THE DEVICE.

3. ALL SINGLE GANG AND TWO GANG DEVICES SHALL USE A 4° 50. BOX WITH EXTENSION RING.

4. AL MU - GANG DEVICES SHALL USE A COMMON COVER PLATE

5. COLORS FOR ALL DEVICES (ie. SWTCHES, RECEPTACLES, TELEPHONE QUTLETS, ETC.) AND THER COVERPLATES SHALL BE

L i . R A

CETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

AF.G. INDICATES MOUNTING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

AFF. INDCATES NOUNTING HE\GHT ABWE FINISHED FLOOR.
UTLETS

’-0" IN LENGTH SHALL UTILZE #10 WIRE.
ALL 120V 204 CRCUTS EXCEED\NG uo ~07 IN'LENGTH SHALL UTILZE #8 WIRE.
"PROVIDE" INDICATES THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL

3

A orours o g —
WRE TS 455 PrOVBIED TAGGED N NN
S, TS

\— BOXES, CAGl J
AL oRaurs To g AT AL TERMNATONS.
R

o,
AT ALL TERMNATONS.

PLATES SHALL BE BLA
PROVDE AMNATED PUSTC WIH  ypy

Sy IYPICAL ANNUNGATOR LABELING DETAL

oo g IGAL ANNUNCIATOR LABELING DETAL

[— T —]

= 1/4" eTERmG

AL el NG DETAL

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LABELING DETAIL

NOT T0 SCALE

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM GENERAL NOTES:

4. VERIFY EXACT NUNBER OF DEVICES FROM FLOOR PLAN, NOT RISER DIASRAM

b THE NAC CIRCUTS ARE SHOWN DIASRAMNATIC. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF DEVICES GN ANY CIRGUIT IS LINITED.
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL. HARDWARE. AS REQURED.

e SLC LOOP T CONNECT ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEN DEVICES FROM FLOOR PLANS. PROVIDE ADDIONAL LOOP(S) AS
REQURED.

d. BATTERY CABINETS AND NAC EXPANDERS SHALL BE LOCATED BELOW OR ADJACENT TO FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL.

o AL FRE ALARM WORK SHALL BE PERFORVED BY QUALFIED PERSONNEL AS DEFNED IN NFPA 72 (LATEST
EDITION). SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL COMPLY WTH NFPA 72 SECTION.

1. SPLONG OF FIRE ALARM WIRING IS STRICTLY PROHIBIED.

9. UPON PROJECT COMPLETION THE CAMPUS WIDE FIRE ALARN SYSTEM SHALL BE RE-CERTIFED AND TESTED.
PROVIDE WTH A RECORD OF COMPLETION AS REQURED IN NFPA 72.

h THE FIRE ALARM INSTALLER SHALL BE LIGENSED AS A CERTFIED FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR
MUST HAVE A NICET LEVEL Il TECHNICIAN IN A POSITION OF RESPONSIBILITY, AND THE LICENSE SHALL BE
ISSUED IN THE NANE OF THE CERTIACATE HOLDER AND THE CONTRACTOR. TECHNICIANS WORKING FOR THE
CERTIFIED CONTRACTOR MUST HOLD A CURRENT NICET LEVEL Il, OR EQUIVALENT, GERTIFICATION. CONTRACTORS
WISHING TO BID ON FIRE ALARM WORK SHALL SHOW EVIDENCE AT THE PRE-BID CONFERENCE THAT HE/SHE
MEETS THE CERTIACATION REQUREMENTS AND HOLD A PERMIT ISSUED BY THE STATE OF ALABAMA FIRE

i THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE MONTORED BY AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION N ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPA 72. AUTOMATIC TELEPHONE DIALING DEVKES USED TO TRANSMIT AN EMERGENCY ALARM SHALL NOT BE
CONNECTED TO' ANY FIRE DEPARTMENT TELEPHONE NUMBER UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CHEEF.
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File: MiJobs Actvei2! 17

SITE PLAN KEYNOTES:

(1) NEW PAD MOLNT TRANSFORMER AND METER. COORDINATE ALL
REQUIREMENTS WITH LOCAL UTILITY PRIOR TO ANY ROUGH-IN.

SEE ELECTRICAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM. ALL UTILITY FEES
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID PRICE.

(2) NEW UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICE. COURDINATE ALL
REQUIREMENTS WITH LOCAL UTILITY PRIOR TO ANY ROUGH-IN.
SEE ELECTRICAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM. ALL UTILITY FEES
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID PRICE.

(3) PROVIDE TWO 2.5" CONDUTS WITH PULL STRING FOR NEW
TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE. COORDINATE STUB LOCATION AT
RIGHT-OF—WAY WITH LOCAL UTILITY PRIOR TQ ANY ROUGH-IN.
COQRDINATE CONDUIT STUB_LOCATION INSIDE BUILDING WITH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY ROUGH-IN.

(4 NEW PRIMARY CONDUTS. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM FOR
REQUIREMENTS,

YT 8 E A B

PARKING 32 SPACES m

HOLLYWOOD_ BOULEVARD (RIGHT—OF—WAY VARIES)

JEICIVIL.COM
C.0.A. NO. 9927
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NORTH
@ HOMERUN SHALL BE ROUTED THROUGH ASTRONOMIC TIME CLOCK EQUAL TO INTERMATIC ETBOOO. COORDINATE TME
SCHEDULE WITH OWNER. TIME CLOCK SHALL BE INSTALLED ADVACENT TO SERVING PANEL.
(B) SPED CONTOLERS 10 BE WRED U 0 ELECTAC FAS. CODRUITE NSTALATON WITH NECHANEA..
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City of FWB ITB 24-009 Exhibit C1 - AE Plans/Electrical

NENA 1, SURFACE NOUNT NEWA 1, SURFACE MOUNT
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE PANEL P1 SCHEDULE 1231 st e PANEL L1 SCHEDULE 1% e
4004 NCB. 240/120V 19 3W RESTROOM BLDG 22,000 AC RATNG 2004 UGB, 240/120V 19 3N RECREATION BLDG 22,000 AC RATING
WRK TYPE OF EQUPNENT [vourase [ wea | woce FEEDER PANEL/CRCUT | DISCONNECT | NOTES o BRERER L) T T BREARER BRERER T
LOAD DESCRIPTION LOAD DESGRIPTION LOAD DESGRIPTION LOKD DESCRPTION
Erft ELECTRIC FA 120 [ 55 | 15 | 2412, 14126 05T P1-1 204/1P Poap| A [ave ol . . POTAIFl A [auplpoLe .
T ELECTRC FAY 20 | 55 | 15 | 2412 11, 05%¢ T 208/1F 1 | FRST FLOOR LiGHTS 1{20] 10 { 01|20 1 |eevaroR P LGHTs 2 1 | msioE Lokt 1|20 |10 | o1 [z 1 |oursoe uss 2 G ¢
) ELECTRIC FAN 120 | 55 | 15 | 2412, 1126, 05¢C Pi-1 204/1P 3 | SECOND FLOGR LIGHTS 1{20| 06| 07|20 | 1 | FRST FLOGR OUTSIDE LIGHTS ‘ 3 | TELEPHONE BACKBOARD 1 {20 [ 10 |05 20| 1 |FRE ALARM CONTROL ® |« =z oo
" - = a3
Lias ELECTRIC FAN 2 |55 | 15 |2k 116, 05 et WP 5 | SEcoND ALOGR oUTSIDE LIGHTS 1|20 02| 05|20 1 |FRE AU conTROL ® s 5 [ WAL 104, ENTRY 101, Looker 110 | 1 [ 20| 10 |12 |20 | 1 | oFcE 107 6 ~ hEkhg
45 ELECTRIC FAN 120 |55 | 15 | 2412 14126, 05% LP1-1 24/1P (0] 2283
= e 20 es [ 15 22 Fim, 5% P PV 7 | TELEPHONE BACKBOARD 120 10| 08 | 20| 1 |VESTBULE 102, STAR 103 8 7 | oFFKE 108 {20 f 12 |12 20 1 |orce 105 8 > sugh
EUH§1 ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER 240 104 | 15 [3f12, 14126, 05T P1-38,40 204/1P 9 | ELEVATOR PIT REC 1|20 02 10 9 | MEN 108, WOMEN 109 1|20 |04 |08 [20] 1 |ReFRiGERATOR 103 10 = $3u48
D 225 [200( 2 [ ELEWTOR NOTOR — o IE5% N
EUHE2 ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER 240|104 | 15 | 3412 14126, 05°C | P1-3041 204/1° - 11 | ELEVATOR CAB 1]20] 05 12 11| OUTSIDE REC 1020 |06 |10 |20 | 1 |BREAK AREA COUNTER 103 12 W ¥2a& so9
EUH{3 ELECTRIC UNIT_HEATER 240 [104 | 15 | 312, 14126, 05T | Pl1-4244 204/1P - . Qo
EUH" ETE T R o 3:‘2 ‘:% P zzw 13 | EONCESSION CONTER VEST 1 () |1 20 [ 1.0 [ 1.0 [20 | 1 [UEASGAH VONENS: " 13 | BREAK AREA COUNTER 103 1 20|10 |12 |20] 1 [neeg 102 14 % S5
| 1#126, 0 43 | L 9
t = 15 | CONCESSION COUNTER WEST 2 () [ 4 [ 20 [ 1.0 | 1.0 [ 20 | 1 | CONCESSION COUNTER NORTH ) T4 15 | STORAGE 111 12004 |04 |20| 1 [ROLL UP DOOR 16 -~ sz
DAHUF1 | DUCTLESS AR HANDUNG WNT | 240 | - | - - [ REC ! REC . O g 3
DAHU2 | DUCTLESS AR HANDUNG UNT [ 240 [ - | - - [ 17 | REFRIGERATOR WEST (© [ 1{20| 08| 10|20 1 |REFRIGERATOR NORTH 1 © |18 17 18 Z e o=
— R 2 (60|16 | 64 |50 2 [HPU2 s S50
OHPUF1 DUCLTESS WEAT PUNP UNT | 240 | 8 | 15 | 312 14126, 05TC | P1-2628 30/20 ! 19 | REFRIGERATOR NORTH 2 @[ 1|20 10| 08|z 1 |concesson couner ExsT  (6) | 20 19 ) a3 o
DHPUf2 DUCLTESS HEAT PUMP UNIT 240 | 10 | 15 | 3§12, 14126, 0.5 P1-30,32 30/2p 1 N 9 :;§
© X @ . dg
o o T o ko7 | P S ; 2t | Frpt (@[ 1{20| 09| 08|20 1 |CONCESSION COUNTER SOUTH  (6) | 22 21 | sPaRE 1|20 2| 1 |seare 2 = ?é g
s AR FANONG T 20 50 | w0 | afs. 1106, 1 IRERT SO2P T 23 | cONCESSION ISLAND @1 [20|08 |08 |20] 1 [oursioe rec 2% 25 | sPaRE 1|2 20| 1| sPare 2 I~ §§ ;g
HPUET HEAT PUNP_ UNIT 220 | 24 | 40 | 3fs, 1fios, 075% | Pi-2527 604/2P [ 2% % 25 | sPaRe 1o - 20| 1 | see % =Z tzig
EZ8
HPURZ HEAT PUNP UNIT 240 | 32 | 50 | 348 14106, 075C | (PI-1820 604/28 T HPUH1 2 (4047 |18 20| 2 | DHRURH W 255
e 7 2 27 | spare BE 20| 1 |spare 2% = afzz
NOTES:
1. COORDINATE WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL DISCONNECTS AND/OR VFD'S ARE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED. 29 | MECHANICAL REC t2]o02 30 29 | SPACE 1 1 | SPACE 30
2. PROVDED WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECT. 18 |20 | 2 | DPHUE2 1 i
3. RELD VERFY SERVNG PANEL LOGATION. SEE FLODR PLAN. 31 32 31 | sPace 1 1 | seace 32 i,
. INDOOR UNIT IS FED FROM OUTOQOR UNT. — gt 2|45 8o UR0NAS gy
3 15 20| 1 [uECH 203, wuLT-PURPOSE 202 | 3¢ 33 | seace 1 1 | seace 3 S
35 [ STAR 103, 104, COACHING BOX 201 | 1 {20 | 1.0 | 1.0 | 20 | 1 | MULTI-PURPOSE 202 3 35 | SPACE 1 1 | space 3 55‘
37 | OUTSIDE SECOND FLOOR REC BEIES B 37 | seace 1 1 | seace E) =
20 |20 2 [Ewnpr — E
£l 0 39 | spACE 1 1 | seace 0 e
{— ez 2|20 20 2 P
4 42 41 | space 1 1| seacE a2 //ff Ot B
20|20 2 | Eungs Ty
b had CONNECTED LOAD 31.0 KVA
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD MARK ALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE EQUIPMENT WITH A CONSPICUQUS AND ] Eurf4 2 (20120
PERVANENT LABEL. THAT INDICATES THE AVALABLE FAULT CURRENT AS FOLLOWS PER NEC 110.24 ® 10 |20 | 1 [ MENS SENSOR FAUCETS % 5
Pl XX 47 | MEN HAND DRYER 1 {20 18 | 10|20 | 1 | WONENS SENSOR FAUCETS 4 (R) — PROVIDED LOCKABLE. BREAKER
“Noxmum awietle faut current = H 44 Amps”
Norih 0D, Yeor” 49 | MEN HAND DRYER INEJRE 2| 1 |sPae 50
THE LABEL SHOULD BE OF SUFFIIENT DURABILTY TO WTHSTAND THE ENVRONNENT IINOLVED. 51| WOMEN HAND DRTER N 20| 1 | wae 2
THE EECTROAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FELD WARKC AL PAVEL BOIROS I AREA OF WORK THAT ARE TO REUAN TO S P —— ol Py P o
55 | SPARE BEIR 2| 1 [sPae 56
57 | sPARE EI 2| 1 [sPaRE 58
NOTE: ALL. EQUIPNENT THAT IS LKELY TD REQURE EXAMINATON, AMUSTMENT, SERVCNG, OR NANTENANCE WHLE ENERGIZED 59 [ seace 1 1 | space 60
SHALL BE PROVDED WITH A LABEL N ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 110.15. THE EQUPNENT WANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE AN =
ARC FLASH HSZARD ANALYSIS T0 DETERINE THE LEVEL OF PERSONAL PROTECTVE EQUPNENT (PPE) REQURED FUR EACH 61| space 1 1 [ space 62 g
PECE OF EQUPMENT, LABEL SHALL INCLLDE: £
65 | sPace 1 1 | space 6 2
11 4TLEKT OME OF T FOLONNG &
INCIDENT ENERGY AND THE CORRESPONDING WORKIG DISTANCE
& I A o ¥ clotie 6 | SPAcE ! 1| SeacE o
C. REQURED LEVEL (F ¥
5 HIEST aA/ RSk CRTGRY (17) FOR T EQUIENT 7 | SPACE ! 1| SPacE o
2. NOMNAL SYSTEM VOLTAGE
s BOUORRY 69 | sPACE 1 1 [ space 7
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR 0 ENSURE THE OVER CURRENT PROTECTION 71| SPAE ! 1 | sPAcE 7
FOR THE SPEGIFC HIAC EQUPMENT MEETS THE MANUFACTURER. AND THE NATINAL ELECTRICAL CODE REQUIRENENTS.
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FELD MARK ALL PANEL BOARDS WITH ORIGN OF PONER SUPPLY. ViA CONNECTED LORD. 78.0 (1A
NECHANICALLY FASTENED PHENOLIC LABEL.
(R) — PROVIDED LOCKABLE BREAKER
(6) — INDICATES GFCI BREAKER u
3
EW UNUIY NETER ENGLOSURE FROVDED NEW UTLITY NETER ENCLOSURE PROVIDED
ANG INSTALIED BY CONTRACTOR D NSTALLED Y COMTRICTOR, . . X
I A ooy NSTALED ot CONTCToR ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS: SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM KEYNOTES: b
COMPANY.
1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL DODE () 1 1/4" CONDUT WTH PULL STRING. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CODRDINATE WITH THE UTLITY AND FURNISH <
'AND LOGAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. METERING COMPONENTS AS REQUIRED. n. E
2001120 voLT V120 VLT =
. gy 2. ALL WIRING SHALL BE COPPER CONDUCTORS WTH TYPE THHN OR TYPE THN INSULATON GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 2020 ARTICLE 250. )
PHELDOREIND w PANELBOARDBARD 1P1 RUN IN CONDUIT. PROVIDE INDMDUAL NEUTRAL CONDUGTORS FOR ALL SINGLE-FOLE @ T =3
e 204 BRANCH CIRGUTS. TIED, BREAKER HANDLES ARE NOT ACCITAGLE. (3) PROVDE EXTERNAL, SERVCE ENTRANCE RATED, CATEGORY-C SURGE PROTECTION DEVCE, 10-NODE, 240KA PER PHASE. 3 S .
W . NN BREAER 3= [
O Owe 3 ALL NATERALS SHALL BE NEW AND UL LISTED FOR THE APPLICATION. () PROVIDE TWO COPPER GLAD 3/4X10' GROUND RODS SPAGED 10FT APART. PROVIDE HIGH COMPRESSION DIRECT BURAL < @, E
ELECTRAL ROOM ELECTRICAL ROOM HYGROUND CONNECTORS. THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC ARTCLE a 3
TRANSFORMER PAD BY oW TRANSFORVER PAD BY NEW PROVIDE TYPED PANELBOARD SCHEDULES IN ALL PANELBOARDS. #250.50. BOND TO BULDING STEEL, GAS PIPING, WATER PIPING, AND REBAR SYSTEMS. Ll =
CONTRACTOR IN PAD-MOUNTED TRANSFORMER ACTOR IN e
5| ACCORDANCE WITH PONER PAD-NOLNTED TRANSFORMER meo?g
& BY POWER COMPANY ACCORDANCE WITH POWER PONER COMPANY 5. CONDUITS RUN CONCEALED IN THE HOLLOW SPACE OF NON-MASONRY WALLS OR ABOVE <
g COMPANY REQUIREMENTS CONPANY REQUIREMENTS SUSPENDED CEILNG SHALL BE EMT. FLEX SHALL NOT BE PERNITIED. EXPOSED CONDUTS 25
3| SHALL BE RUN 4T RIGHT ANDLES OR PATALLEL N BUILDNG UNES 4D EXPOSED Z 7.
H STRUCTURE. IN ALL CASES, CONDUIT SHALL BE GROUPED TOGETHER WHERE POSSBLE = =z
§ AND SHALL'BE SUPPORTED FROM THE BULDING STRUCTURE, NOT FOR ANY SUSPENDED O 338
- CELNG SUPPORT SYSTEM. E g8
3
6. CONDUITS USED FOR CONNECTION TO RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE FLEX NOT | <
QVER 5 FEET IN TOTAL LENGTH. GONDUITS FOR CORNECTION TD NDTORS OR VERATNG < z
EQUPMENT SHALL BE LOFLEX NOT LESS THAN 18" LONG AND NOT OVER 60" LONG. e
VAL A0 1 AIQUENT WTH JDUCENT uswws FIXTURES. MOUNTING. HEGHTS
INDICATED SHALL THE FIXTURE FOR_CEILNG-WOUNTED FIXTURES =
D10 CONTER OF FRTIRE FOR WAL AGUNTED AXTURES. LAV TROFTER PCURES
Py e SHALL BE_ SUPPORTED WITH A MNIMUM OF 4 CEILNG SUPPORT WIRES PER FIXTURE AND I8 5
. . , NOT WORE THAN 6 INCHES FROM EACH CORNER OF THE FXTURE. FOR Fl =
s e AL 2 RN PROVDE THREE 4 3#3/0, 25°C SMALLER N SIZE THAN THE CEILNG GRID, PROVDE A WINMUM OF 4 WRES PER FIXTURE. 108
e 3#3/025% ExCH CONDUITS WITH PULL DO NOT SUPPORT FIXTURES BY CEIING ACOUSTICAL PANELS, ALL CONCEALED FIXTURE
STRNG NOUNTIN ACCESSORIES SHALL BE SECLRELY TED 10 STRCTURE. FLENELE DATE: 02/29/23
IXTURES SHALL NOT EXCEED 6 FEET IN LENGTH. FIXTURES SHALL BE .
SOLLY GROVIDED T0 RACEWAY STSTEL gsi‘xﬂ?n' xg
< HM. YONGE & ASSOCIATES, INC. £4813 ONE NEH O ORI
. F T ONE INCH ON THS SHEET
; SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM - RESTROOM BLDG ~ SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM - RECREATION BLDG e T
NOT SO SCALE NOT SO SCALE PO R DRAWING NUMBER
ARCTICAL DGR AR T VARG .’.’»f‘uiﬂ,i TR SHEET NUMBER
H.M. YONGE AND ASSOC. JOB#  21-174 E4.0

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF JENKINS ENGINEERING, INC. AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT > W\isba KA1 74 ot Die Recosion Parl\Z11 HEI.dvs  03/02/23 10000
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City of FWB ITB 24-009

Exhibit C1 - AE Plans/Electrical

1:38 PM by TDoan

Flle: MJobs

NOTE: ALL RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE WIRED FROM A JUNCTION BOX AS
SHOWN ABOVE, INCLUDING FIXTURES SHOWN IN CONTINUOUS ROWS; NO
WRING THROUGH FIXTURES. AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION, SEVERAL FIXTURES

STEEL Jmsr/

NOT TO EXCEED (4) MAY BE WIRED TO A COMMON JUNCTION BOX,

PROVIDE_ CEILING SUPPORT WIRE
WITHN 67 OF EACH OF FOUR |
IXJURE CORNERS

CONDUIT ‘
JUNCTION BOX SECURE TO STEEL JOIST
OR PENDANT HUNG WITH THREADED ROD
AND REQUIRED HANGERS.

3/8" FMC 4 FOOT (MINIMUM)
TO 6 FOOT (MAXIMUM) LONG

PROVIDE FIXTURE GRID CLIPS T0
PREVENT FALUNG THROUGH GRID (4 REQ).

—

RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHTNG FIXTURE—"

TYPICAL RECESSED FIXTURE

- suspenoen ceune

INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

NEUTRAL

§ < ]

4" OCTOGONAL BOX

(AT LEAST 1.57 DEEP)

O o

<

al I. :LS[NSOR

A

E !<7 (2) NOUNTNG

FRONT COVER
—_—

DUAL TECHNOLOGY MOUN

/& DEPLUCCABLE CONNECTOR

SCREWS

TING

DETAIL — CEILING MOUNT

NOT TO SCALE

FEEDING ROOM

120V/20A NORMAL
POWER CIRCUT
LIGHTS Hot

PROVIDE TO 4X4" BOXES BACK
TO BACK. SIZE DEFTH TO
ACCOMODATE TERMINATIONS AND
EQUIPMENT HOUSED WITHIN. THE
LOW VOLTAGE SHALL BE IN ONE
BOX AND THE LINE VOLTAGE IN
THE DTHER.

LOW VOLTAGE CABLE 3
(CONDUCTOR 22 GAUGE
CLASS 2 WRING. INSTALL
N 1/2" conour

¥

LOW VOLTAGE

PUANIAL ON"
N $wo

PROVIDE MANUAL ON 0-10V DINNING
SHITCH IN ROOMS INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLAN

CONTROL QUTPUT
+247
CONNON

TYPICAL OCCUPANCY SENSOR WIRING DIAGRAM

NOT TO SCALE

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF JENKINS ENGINEERING, INC. AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT

EXTERIOR WALL \

MOUNTING
[e]

BRACKET

O o
/‘ o

HOLE REQUREMENTS AND PROVIDE AS REQUIRED.

HARGER HDGBI SERES (OR
EQUAL) SIZED AS REQURED

o o o o o

o o o o o O

o
HOLE_ PATTERN SHOWN DIASRANATIC. VERIFY

3

®Q

(o]

VAN SERVICE PANEL

"CEC” SHALL BE
CONTNUOUS FROM
PANEL TO NADE
ELECTRODE.

NEUTRAL BUSBAR

| GROUND BUSBAR

WOUNTING LOCATION NOTE:
THE MAN_ GROU:
SHALL BE

LOCATED IMNEDIATELY
ADIACENT TO THE WAN

Yszwm PANEL.
ALL GROUND CONNECTIONS NOT
SHOWN. SEE SNCLE LINE FOR

| ADDIMONAL GROUND

BULDNG SLAB

B CONNECTIONS.

SLAB REBAR TURNED UP ABOVE FLOOR JUST
BELOW BUSBAR FOR GROUND CONNECTION

MAIN GROUNDING BUSBAR DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

UNISTRUT (TYP.)

; SAFETY SWITCH NEMA 3R

MOUNTED ON WALL.

WEATHERPROOF
FLEXBLE METAL
CONDUIT

CONDUIT
STRAP GRS TO FL
TRANSI

WK}N\
GRS it

AC / HP uw\

TRANSITION :NGT 0 EXCEED 6"

TYPICAL EXTERIOR AC/HP ELECTRICAL
NOT 70 SCALE

CONNECTION DETAIL

< HM. YONGE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

51 EAST GREGORY STREET
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32502
PHONE. (3501434-2661

H. M. YONGE AND ASSOC. JOB#  21-174

-
»

NICEVILLE, FLORIDA 32578

121 HART STREET
PHONE 850.678.5141
FAX 850.720.2460

JEICIVIL.COM
C.0.A. NO. 9927

JENKINS ENGINEERING, INC.

1234 AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE 126
DESTIN, FLORIDA 32541

PHONE 850.837.2448

FAX 850.837.2450
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